BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 481 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "and civil"; in the same line, after "penalties" insert "<u>in addition to</u> <u>certain other penalties</u>"; strike beginning with "allowing" in line 6 down through "actions;" in line 7; in line 16, strike "and 9-268"; and in line 21, strike "9-267.1" and substitute "<u>9-268.1</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 20, strike "9-267.1." and substitute "<u>9-268.1.</u>"; strike lines 21 through 23 in their entirety and substitute:

"(<u>A</u>) <u>IN ADDITION TO OTHER PENALTIES AUTHORIZED UNDER THIS</u> <u>SUBTITLE:</u>";

and in lines 24, 27, and 31, respectively, strike "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively; in line 26, strike the period and substitute a semicolon; and in line 30, strike the period and substitute "; AND".

On pages 2 through 4, strike beginning with line 35 on page 2 through line 10 on page 4.

On page 4, in line 11, strike "(E)" and substitute "(B)"; and strike lines 15 through 21 in their entirety.